Tiste

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1346

WHEREAS, Mary Jane Vasquez was elected Tribal Treasurer at the annual Tribal election in February 1963, her starting pay was \$1.37 per hour and she is still receiving that rate, and

WHEREAS, for the past six weeks the Tribal Treasurer has been working with a book-keeper from Tucson setting up a new system of Tribal accounts, and when this work is completed, the Tribe will have a satisfactory, first-class set of books, and

WHEREAS, changing the book-keeping system has resulted in much more work for the Treasurer and her work in the Treasurer's office since February 1963 has been entirely satisfactory, and

WHEREAS, the position of Treasurer for the Tribe is an important one and during the past ten months Miss Vasquez has had much experience in the financial and accounting work of the Tribe and the Council is of the opinion that she merits an increase in her pay rate, and

WHEREAS, provision has been made in the Tribal 1964 Fiscal Year Budget for this increase.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby grants and approves an increase in the salary of Mary Jane Vasquez, Tribal Treasurer, from \$1.37 per hour to \$1.62 per hour, commencing January 31st, 1964, and hereby orders and directs the Papago Tribal Treasurer to prepare and issue the necessary vouchers showing such increased pay figure.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on January 3, 1964, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 2 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

: Analles Francisco, Vice Chairman

Vasquez, Treasu